FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 645(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/427/4/36/397/34 IPC & 25 (EB) A.Act & Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Corresponding FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCBUR-PS u/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: On 4th May, 2023 at 8;00 pm 190 For 173 19

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 04/07/2023 at 10:30 AM	At KR Lane New Checkon, Imphal East about 1 km west.	04/07/2023	

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Stephen Hrangbatkhum S/o late Hmingthanglien A/P Rengkai	Meetei / Meitei goons of Meitei community	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting, causing damaged, causing damaged by fire /arson, robbery and dacoity with common intention by using firing armed with intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby causing damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST.	SI. M. Pramesh Meitei will plse investigate the case .	
OE is attached		Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC & 25(1-B) A.Act / Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.		
OC/Porompat PS. 04/07/2023				
Officer in-charge orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipu.				

Signed:

Name: T. Rameshwor Singh

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

for OC/PRT-PS Dated 04/07/2023 FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRUME

The Officer-in-charge, Churachandpur Police Station,

Churachandpur, Manipur

Treated as OE of FIX No. 00(05) 2013 CLP-PS UK 143 | 148 H27 | 436 | 397 | 34 18C, 25 (16) A Ad Sec 3(1) (iii) & Me SCIST (Preventing abouting Act - 1) IN

Officer-In-Incharge

Subject :- Report on looting, Vandalism and burning of properties on 4-5-2023 at 28:00 PM Police Station at Rented house R.K.Lane, New Checkon, Imphal East, P.S.-Porompat

Sir,

I, the undersigned, Son of (L) Hmingthanglien, who is presently taking relief / shelter at Rengkai have the honour to state the following for your kind intervention and favourable action that, on 4th May 2023 at around 8:00 PM unknown mobs from the Meitei goons or Meitei community armed with deadly sophisticated weapons came and forcefully vandalized, Stolen and looted the property at our Rented Residence in R.K. Lane, New Checkon, Imphal East and the description of which is detailed hereunder :-

(1) Moveable property - All the domestic goods inside the said Rented Residence.

That, the estimated value of both the moveable and immovable property destroyed, looted and burnt is estimated to be worth approximately Rs.3,22,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand) only.

Being me and my family took shelter at Rengkai I am filing this report at the nearest Police Station and therefore request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the said culprits as per law.

Dated:-Churachandpur 25/05/2023

Retreated as an DE OF Lase

FIR. No. 645(7)27 PRT-PS VIJ

145)148142714261397134 IPC

25(13) A-A-d. Cu 3(2) (ii) OG

Le1ST (POA) Ad.

OG PRT-PS

414123.

Forompat Police Statio: Imphal East, Maniou

Yours Sincerely

Stephen

(Stephen Hrangbatkhum) S/o (L) Hmingthanglien, A/P. Rengkai, Contact No. 6909132488